Position

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

FT Faculty

Instructional Lab Coordinator

ESL Services Specialist

Instructional Associate

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

Other Positions Held Community College District

FT Faculty Equal Pay,
Department Head, CCA
Hourly Sub

CCA Hourly Sub
FT Faculty Equal Pay,

CCA Hourly Sub
FT Faculty Equal Pay,
CCA Hourly Sub
CCA Hourly Sub
FT Faculty Equal Pay,
CCA Hourly Sub
FT Faculty Equal Pay,

CCA Hourly Sub
CCA Hourly Sub
CCA Hourly Sub

FT Faculty Equal Pay,
CCA Hourly Sub

LTE-Instr Assoc

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Department

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

Total Wages

$145,516

$119,852

$113,494

$109,537

$107,187

$105,959

$104,110

$98,842

$97,081

$81,268

$68,509

$65,948

$55,489

$28,842

$27,527

$26,429

$26,290

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$27,189

$44,631

$32,044

$29,917

$29,634

$37,757

$22,428

$40,621

$21,903

$19,102

$31,050

$26,176

$30,079

$5,313

$0

$4,305

$3,660



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute, PT
Instructional Specialist
PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

$25,825

$24,666

$23,388

$22,614

$22,406

$21,839

$20,476

$19,565

$19,084

$18,738

$18,692

$18,284

$17,340

$15,828

$14,730

$14,023

$13,780

$13,713

$4,763

$0

$3,932

$3,297

$0

$3,384

$3,294

$0

$3,152

$0

$0

$3,679

$0

$2,166

$1,731

$0

$1,836

$3,012



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

Student Assistant Il

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

Student Assistant Il

Student Assistant |

Student Assistant |

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

$13,329

$13,319

$13,284

$13,254

$12,888

$12,829

$12,536

$12,536

$12,459

$9,850

$8,645

$7,436

$7,168

$6,527

$6,399

$4,799

$4,438

$4,303

$1,781

$2,841

$2,741

$1,940

$2,450

$1,887

$0

$0

$0

$1,326

$0

$1,209

$0

$0

$0

$0

$640

$622



PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty EQP (Non-Credit)

Student Assistant Il

PT Faculty Equal Pay

PT Faculty Equal Pay

Student Assistant Il

Student Assistant |

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

PT Substitute

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

Long Beach Community
College District

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language
LBCC - English as a
Second Language

LBCC - English as a
Second Language

$4,266

$4,188

$3,431

$3,177

$2,706

$1,440

$1,050

$109

$616

$0

$0

$505

$390

$0

$0

$78



