Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay, Department Head, CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$145,516	\$27,189
FT Faculty	CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$119,852	\$44,631
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay, CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$113,494	\$32,044
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay, CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$109,537	\$29,917
FT Faculty	CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$107,187	\$29,634
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay, CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$105,959	\$37,757
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay, CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$104,110	\$22,428
FT Faculty	CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$98,842	\$40,621
FT Faculty	CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$97,081	\$21,903
FT Faculty	FT Faculty Equal Pay, CCA Hourly Sub	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$81,268	\$19,102
Instructional Lab Coordinator		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$68,509	\$31,050
ESL Services Specialist		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$65,948	\$26,176
Instructional Associate	LTE-Instr Assoc	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$55,489	\$30,079
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$28,842	\$5,313
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$27,527	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$26,429	\$4,305
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$26,290	\$3,660

PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$25,825	\$4,763
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$24,666	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$23,388	\$3,932
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$22,614	\$3,297
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$22,406	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$21,839	\$3,384
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$20,476	\$3,294
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$19,565	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute, PT Instructional Specialist	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$19,084	\$3,152
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$18,738	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$18,692	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$18,284	\$3,679
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$17,340	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$15,828	\$2,166
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$14,730	\$1,731
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$14,023	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$13,780	\$1,836
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$13,713	\$3,012

PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$13,329	\$1,781
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$13,319	\$2,841
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$13,284	\$2,741
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$13,254	\$1,940
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$12,888	\$2,450
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$12,829	\$1,887
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$12,536	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$12,536	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$12,459	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$9,850	\$1,326
Student Assistant II		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$8,645	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$7,436	\$1,209
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$7,168	\$0
Student Assistant II		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$6,527	\$0
Student Assistant I		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$6,399	\$0
Student Assistant I		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$4,799	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$4,438	\$640
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$4,303	\$622

PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$4,266	\$616
PT Faculty EQP (Non-Credit)	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$4,188	\$0
Student Assistant II		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$3,431	\$0
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$3,177	\$505
PT Faculty Equal Pay	PT Substitute	Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$2,706	\$390
Student Assistant II		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$1,440	\$0
Student Assistant I		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$1,050	\$0
PT Substitute		Long Beach Community College District	LBCC - English as a Second Language	\$109	\$78